13.2 Marketplaces

13.2.1 Nasdaq CXC and Nasdaq CX2 - Special Settlement Instructions - Notice of Approval

NASDAQ CXC AND NASDAQ CX2

NOTICE OF APPROVAL

SPECIAL SETTLEMENT INSTRUCTIONS

In accordance with the *Process for the Review and Approval of the Information Contained in Form 21-101F2 and the Exhibits Thereto* (Protocol), on June 14, 2016, the Commission approved significant changes to Form 21-101F2 for Nasdaq CXC and Nasdaq CX2 to reflect the introduction on both marketplaces of the option for subscribers to enter intentional crosses with special settlement instructions.

A notice requesting feedback on the proposed changes was published to the Commission's website and in the Commission's Bulletin on April 14, 2016 at (2016), 39 OSCB 3812. No public comments were received on the proposed changes.

June 16, 2016 (2016), 39 OSCB 5560